konzertN.de

Party.San Open Air 2025

Line-up/Running Order

Stand: 19.09.2025, 15:19 Uhr
(alle Angaben ohne Gewahr)

Donnertag - Mainstage

von

23:45

22:20

21:00

19:55

18:50

17:45

16:45

15:45

14:45

13:45

bis

01:00

23:20

22:00

20:40

19:35

18:30

17:30

16:30

15:30

14:30

Donnertag - Tentstage

von

21:50

20:35

19:30

18:25

17:20

16:20

15:20

bis

22:30

21:10

20:05

19:00

17:55

16:55

15:55

Bands

Dark Angel (US)

Napalm Death (GB)

Harakiri For The Sky (AT)

Fleshgod Apocalypse (IT)

Grand Magus (SE)

DOOL (NL)

The Spirit (DE)

...and Oceans (FI)

Extermination Dismemberment (BY)

Rotpit (SE)

Bands

Agrypnie (DE)

Chaos Invocation (DE)
Karg (AT)

Firtan (DE)

Theotoxin (AT)
Outlaw (BR)

Servant (DE)


https://konzertn.de

Freitag - Mainstage
von
23:45
22:20
21:00
19:55
18:50
17:45
16:45
15:45
14:45
13:45
12:45

12:00

Freitag - Tentstage
von

21:50

20:35

19:30

18:25

17:20

16:20

15:20

bis

01:00

23:20

22:00

20:40

19:35

18:30

17:30

16:30

15:30

14:30

13:30

12:30

bis

22:30

21:10

20:05

19:00

17:55

16:55

15:55

Bands

Triptykon (CH)

I Am Morbid (US)
Rotting Christ (GR)
Brujeria (MX)
Suffocation (US)
Defleshed (SE)
Hellbutcher (SE)
Wayfarer (US)
Crypt Sermon (US)
The Vision Bleak (DE)
Hyperdontia (DK)

Party Cannon (GB)

Bands

Imperial Triumphant (US)
Drudensang (DE)

Gutslit (IN)

Friisk (DE)

Mass Worship (SE)
NAXEN (DE)

Heretic Warfare (DE)



Samstag - Mainstage

von bis Bands

23:45 01:00 Bloodbath (SE)
22:20 23:20 Gorgoroth (NO)
21:00 22:00 Tiamat (SE)

19:55 20:40 Grave (SE)

18:50 19:35 Pig Destroyer (US)
17:45 18:30 Skeletal Remains (US)
16:45 17:30 Ereb Altor (SE)
15:45 16:30 Analepsy (PT)
14:45 15:30 Schizophrenia (BE)
13:45 14:30 Necrowretch (FR)
12:45 13:30 Blockheads (FR)
12:00 12:30 Scalpture (DE)

Samstag - Tentstage

von bis Bands

21:50 22:30 Fulci (IT)

20:35 21:10 KVAEN (SE)
19:30 20:05 M@L (DK)

18:25 19:00 Dddsrit (SE)
17:20 17:55 Night in Gales (DE)
16:20 16:55 Avulsed (ES)
15:20 15:55 Nightbearer (DE)
11:00 12:00 Macbeth (DE)
10:00 10:45 Ass Cobra (DE)
Absagen

Bands

Abgesagt! Perchta(AT)
Abgesagt! White-Ward-(HA)
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